Herman Lyons - QT3GDB <herman.lyons@gsa.gov>
8(a) STARS III Snapshot - August 2024
1 message
GSA 8(a) STARS III Team <gsa@notify.gsa.gov> Fri, Sep 13, 2024 at 11:36 AM
To: herman.lyons@gsa.gov
August 2024 Snapshot
9/13/24, 11:39 AM GSA.gov Mail - 8(a) STARS III Snapshot - August 2024

Appendix IX of the Small Business GWAC
Ordering Guide has been updated to reflect
locality differentials as of January 2024.
Agency COs can use these to adjust awarded
labor rates when performance is outside the
Washington-Baltimore-Arlington area.
Check out the National 8(a) Association's
Calendar of Events if you are interested in
learning more about upcoming opportunities to
engage with federal agencies and network
with other federal contractors.
Laura Stanton, GSA Assistant Commissioner
for the Office of Information Technology
Category recently featured the 8(a) STARS III
GWAC in her Great Government Through
Technology Blog. You can check out the
Celebrating a Major Small Business Milestone
blog posting here.
Check out the New 8(a) STARS III infographic
created by the Information Technology Vendor
Management Office.
Small Disadvantaged Business (SDB) goals
are increasing to 15% in FY25 and 8(a)
STARS III can help agencies meet the
challenge. Read OMB Memo M-24-01,
Increasing the Share of Contract Dollars
Awarded to SDBs for FY24 and in Subsequent
FYs, for more information.
9/13/24, 11:39 AM GSA.gov Mail - 8(a) STARS III Snapshot - August 2024
Trivia Answers
Industry partners are expected to meet minimum contract sales (MCS) by the
end of contract year 5.
The MCS is:
A. $100k
As an industry partner I may subcontract (with limitations) to:
A. Other 8(a) STARS III industry partners
B. Large businesses
C. Small businesses
D. Active 8(a) program participants
E. Any of the above
This email was sent to herman.lyons@gsa.gov on behalf of General Services Administration  · 1800 F St. NW · Washington, DC 20405  ·
 866-606-8220